“Shareholder” means a Shareholder of the Company.

Enquiries

Shareholders are invited to contact the Company Secretary, Richard Proctor on 02 8917 2142 or email
richard@clime.com.au if they have any queries in respect of the matters set out in these documents.

DATED this 26 September 2016 at Sydney.

By order of the Board

Richard Proctor
Company Secretary

mailto:richard@clime.com.au

 Clime Investment Management

26

Annexure A

Clime Private pro-forma balance sheet

31 August 2016

Current Assets

Cash at bank   50,000

Investment in Jasco Holdings Limited   7,832,928

Total Assets   7,882,928

Current Liabilities

Loan from Clime Investment Management Limited   (50,000)

Total Liabilities   (50,000)

Net assets   $7,832,928

Shareholders Equity

Share Capital   $7,832,928

 Clime Investment Management

27

Annexure B

Clime pro-forma balance sheet

30-Jun-16
Jasco buy

back*

Clime

demerger

of Clime

Private

30-June-16

Adjusted for

demerger

and capital

return

Cash and Cash Equivalents $4,114,062 $900,000 $5,014,062

Trade and other Receivables less Payables -$857,593 -$857,593

Listed Investments – Clime Capital Limited $4,584,427 $4,584,427

Unlisted Investments - Managed Funds $2,508,591 $2,508,591

Equity accounted investment – Jasco Holdings Limited $8,752,418 -$919,490 -$7,832,928 $0

Other Tangible Assets and Liabilities -$3,278,825 -$3,278,825

Net Tangible Assets $15,823,080 -$19,490 -$7,832,928 $7,970,662

Intangibles – Goodwill and Management Contracts $6,974,185 $6,974,185

Deferred tax assets $722,147 $722,147

Total Equity $23,519,412 -$19,490 -$7,832,928 $15,666,994

Jasco buy back *
Ownership of Jasco Holdings Ltd was 21.75% at 30 June

2016, however the company had a buy back in August

2016 which Clime participated in. This has taken the

interest in Jasco Holdings Limited to 20.9%

 Clime Investment Management

28

Annexure C

Terms of Amigo Consulting options issued by

Clime Investment Management Limited (ACN 067 185 899) (Company)

1. No monies will be payable for the issue of the options.

2. The options will expire on 1 October 2019 (expiry date) and may be exercised at any time
upon vesting and prior to the expiry date.

3. The amount payable on exercise of each option is 50 cents, subject to adjustment in